
FAST-PITCH PLAY-OFF DATES 

2023-2024 SCHOOL YEAR 

 

CLASS A AND B 

District Tournament pairings released  Friday, September 8, 2023 

District Tournament  Thursday and Friday, September 21-22, 2023 

Regional pairings released  Tuesday, September 26, 2023 

Regionals  Thursday and Friday, September 28-29, 2023 

State Thursday, Friday, and Saturday, October 5, 6, 7, 2023  

 

CLASS 2A AND 3A 

**District play must be completed by Saturday, September 16, 2023 * 

Regional pairings released  Monday, September 18, 2023 

Regionals Thursday and Friday, September 21-22, 2023 

Super Regional pairings released Tuesday, September 26, 2023 

Super Regionals  Thursday and Friday, September 28-29,2023 

State  Thursday, Friday, and Saturday, October 5, 6, 7, 2023 

 

CLASS 4A 

District play must be completed by Thursday, September 21, 2023 

Regional pairings released  Tuesday, September 26, 2023 

Regionals Thursday and Friday, September 28-29, 2023 

Super Regional pairings released Monday, October 2, 2023 

Super Regionals  Thursday and Friday, October 5-6, 2023 

State  Thursday, Friday and Saturday, October 12, 13, 14, 2023 

 

CLASS 5A AND 6A 

District play must be completed by Tuesday, September 26, 2023 

Regional pairings released Friday, September 29, 2023 

Regional Thursday and Friday October 5-6, 2023 

State  Thursday, Friday and Saturday, October 12, 13, 14, 202 


